

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		New English Teas English Classics English Afternoon Tea - 10 Teabags 20g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Saraf, Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island, Kochi, Kerala, India			
Supplier Name and Address		New English Teas Limited, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, West Midlands, CV5 6UR			
Ingredients		Black Tea			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		India			
Storage Instructions		Cool, dry			
Instructions for use		Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar if desired.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Gold Crown Mini Cherry Almond Loaf			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (44.5%)(sultanas; sunflower oil), WHEAT flour (with added calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant: vegetable glycerine, glace cherries (4%)(cherries; glucose / fructose syrup; acidity regulator (citric acid); colour (E127); contains preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), black treacle (cane molasses; invert sugar syrup), glucose syrup, peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), water, ALMOND (NUTS) (0.5%), whey powder (MILK), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates, colour (caramel E150c), brandy flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1263	Energy (Kcal)	328		
Fat	8.6	of which Saturates	3.7		
Carbohydrate	61.6	of which sugars	50.3		
Fibre		Protein	4.3	Salt	0.5
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit & Nut 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Linden lady, walnut tree farm, colchester, essex, uk			
Supplier Name and Address		Linden Lady Chocolate, walnut tree farm, copford, colchester, essex, uk, co6 1dr			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla Decorations: PECAN (NUTS), ALMOND (NUTS), pumpkin seeds, cranberries.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		uk			
Storage Instructions		in dry out of direct sunlight 12 -22c			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2335.7	Energy (Kcal)	558.1		
Fat	36.7	of which Saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	49.5	of which sugars	48.3		
Fibre		Protein	7.6	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Reids Honey & Oatmeal Oat Crumbles 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU			
Ingredients		OATS (34%), Butter (MILK, salt), Sugar, WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Honey (3%), Golden Syrup, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2161	Energy (Kcal)	517		
Fat	26.6	of which Saturates	15.2		
Carbohydrate	61.1	of which sugars	27		
Fibre		Protein	6.3	Salt	0.7
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Les Marins Merlot Pays D'oc 375ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Paul Sapin, La Verchère, La Chapelle de Guinchay, France			
Supplier Name and Address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290			
Ingredients		n/a (SULPHITES)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		France			
Storage Instructions		none on pack			
Instructions for use		none on pack			
Alcoholic Strength		13.5			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	317	Energy (Kcal)	76		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.3	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Les Marins Chardonnay Pays D'oc 375ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Paul Sapin, La Verchere, La Chapelle de Guinchay, France			
Supplier Name and Address		Les Grands Chais de France, 1, Rue De La Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290			
Ingredients		Grape Juice (SULHPITES)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		France			
Storage Instructions		None on Pack			
Instructions for use		None on Pack			
Alcoholic Strength		13			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	305	Energy (Kcal)	75		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.3	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Mr Filbert's Rosemary Almonds 40g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX			
Ingredients		Roasted ALMOND (NUTS) 93%, sugar, rosemary, sea salt, rapeseed oil			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		uk			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Snack			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2660	Energy (Kcal)	644		
Fat	53.8	of which Saturates	4.6		
Carbohydrate	10.1	of which sugars	7		
Fibre	11.1	Protein	24.1	Salt	1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				